

Ref.No.INCON/SEC/2025
Date: 14.02.2025

To,
The BSE Limited,
PJ Towers 25TH Floor,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001
Scrip Code No.531594

CSE Limited
Lyons Range, Dalhousie, 7
Kolkatta - 700001
Scrip Code No.19098

Dear Sirs,

**Sub: Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Nine months period ended 31st December, 2024.
Regulation 30 & 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015**

Dear Sir,

With reference to the subject referred regulations, we enclose herewith the newspaper advertisements of the extract of the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months period ended 31st December, 2024 published on 14th February, 2025 in Financial Express (English Edition circulated in Hyderabad and Kolkatta) and in regional language papers in Nava Telangana (Telugu), Aajkal- Bengali Edition.

This is for your information and records

Thanking You,

For Incon Engineers Limited

MANORANJA Digitally signed by
NI MANORANJANI
KOTHAPALLY KOTHAPALLY
Date: 2025.02.14
12:09:41 +05'30'

Manoranjani
Company Secretary

INCON ENGINEERS LIMITED
B-6/3, I.D.A., UPPAL, HYDERABAD-500039. CIN : L74210TG1970PLC001319
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED, DECEMBER 31, 2024 (RS. IN LAKHS)

AUTHUM AUTHUM INVESTMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED
Registered Office: #707, RAHEJA CENTRE, FREE PRESS JOURNAL ROAD, NARIMAN POINT, MUMBAI - 400021
Branch Office At: # 6-3-248/B/1, Dhruv Arcade, 3rd Floor, Road No.1, Naveen Nagar, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500034
POSSESSION AND REDEEM NOTICE (As per Rule 8(2) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002)

THE AGRASEN CO-OPERATIVE URBAN BANK LTD.,
Head Office: 15-2-391& 392/1, Siddiambar Bazar, Hyderabad-12
Auction Sale Notice
(Under Securitization & Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002)

ORTIN GLOBAL LIMITED
(Formerly Known as ORTIN LABORATORIES LIMITED)
CIN: L24110TG1986PLC006885
Reg. Office: D. No. 1-8-B4, Ground Floor, F3 HIG, Block-4, Street no. 3, Baghlingampally, Hyderabad, Telangana- 500044. Tel: 040-27567266.
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31-12-2024 (Rs in Lakhs)

KEERTHI INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Regd. Office: Plot No. 40, IDA, Balanagar, Hyderabad-500037 CIN: L11100TG1982PLC003492
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)

Terms & Conditions of Auction/Sale
1. Bids are invited for the purchase of the above mortgaged property on or before 19-03-2025 by 12.00 Noon, at The Agrasen Cooperative Urban Bank Ltd, Siddiambar Bazar, Hyderabad-12.

RAVILEELA GRANITES LIMITED
CIN : L14102TG1990PLC011909
Address: 9-1-77, 2nd Floor, Sharath Complex, Sarojini Devi Road, Secunderabad, Telangana - 500003, India
CIN # L14102AP1990PLC011909 Tel: 040-45040623 Website: www.ravileelagranites.co
EXTRACTS OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024 (Rs in Lakhs)

USG TECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED
CIN:L72200TG1999PLC032129
Regd Office :- H.NO:9/HIG-A&10/HIG, Vasista Bhavan, 4th Floor, APHB Colony, Indira Nagar, Gachibowli, Hyderabad, Telangana 500032
Corporate Office :- office No. 507-509, Devika Towers, Chandler Nagar, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh, 201011
Website: www.usgtechsolutions.com, Email Id: Secretarial@usgtechsolutions.com Tel: +91 11 4131 5203
Extract of Un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results For the Quarter and nine month ended 31st December, 2024

FOR USG TECH SOLUTIONS LIMITED
Sd/-
Servesht Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 01451093
Date: 13.02.2025
Place: Ghaziabad

MARUTI SECURITIES LIMITED
CIN:L67120TG1994PLC018087
Regd. Office: #66, Park View Enclave, Mano Vikas Nagar, Secunderabad, Hyderabad - 500 009
Tel: +918106873435, email: contact@marutisecurities.com
Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31st 2024
All amounts in Indian Rupees Lakhs, except share data.

BHAGIRADHA CHEMICALS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L24219TG1993PLC015963
Regd. Office: Unit No.1011A, Level 1, Sky One (Wing A), Prestige SkyTech, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad, Telangana, India - 500032
Tel: + 91-40-42221212 Fax: +91-40-23540444. Website: www.bhagiradha.com; Email: info@bhagiradha.com
Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine months Ended 31st December, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)

IN THE COURT OF THE SUBORDINATE JUDGE OF AMNASHI M.C.O.P. No: 243/2024

1. Rangasamy, 50 yrs, S/o.Chenni
 2. Thilagavathi, 43 yrs, W/o.Rangasamy, 455A, Muthukalmadi, Vellalpalayam Gobichetipalayam, Erode ...Petitioner /vs/
 1. Nabab Khan, S/o.Rasmillah Khan, Vill bibipur, PS Doharighar, Bibipur, MAU-275303
 2. Kapoor Diesels Garage, Pvt. Ltd. rep by MD., House No Dpp & 7S Room No.1 Porter Lane near Dzururu Publica School, Nagaland Kohima-797001

NOTICE
 The above named petitioners filed the above MCO.P for the injuries to him in a motor vehicle accident on 19.02.2024 at about 15.45 hrs and claiming a compensation of Rs.42,00,000/- as against yours and 1st and 2nd respondents. So you are hereby called upon to appear on 27.02.2025 in before the Hon'ble Court at 10.30 AM either in person or by pleader otherwise you will be set as Exparte.

(By order of the Court)
M.Palaniswami M.Sc., B.L.,
 Advocate, Palladam Road, Tirupur.

S. E. RAILWAY – TENDER

Tender Notice No.: e-Tender/2025/05, Date: 12.02.2025. For and on behalf of President of India, the Divisional Railway Manager (Engg.), South Eastern Railway, Kharagpur-721301 invites e-tender for the following works before 15.00 hrs, on the date mentioned against items and will be opened at 15.30 hrs. **SI.No.-1. Tender No.: E-KGP-WEST-01-2025. Description of work:** Hiring of 04T capacity truck for 15 months and 10T capacity truck for 90 days for the use to transport of men and materials for SSE (P.Way) under ADEN/Jhargram. **Tender Value:** ₹ 12,69,767.10. **Earnest Money:** ₹ 25,400. **Tender Document Cost:** ₹ 0 (for SI.No. 1 & 2 each). **Date of Opening:** 04.03.2025 (for SI.No. 1 & 2 each). **Completion Period of the work:** 15 months (for SI.No. 1 & 2 each). **Bidding start date:** From 18.02.2025 and up to 15.00 hrs, on 04.03.2025 (for SI.No. 1 & 2 each). Interested tenderers may visit website www.ireps.gov.in for full details/descriptions/specifications of the tenders and submit their bids online. In no case manual tenders for these works will be accepted. **N.B.:** Prospective bidders may regularly visit www.ireps.gov.in to participate in all tenders. (PR-1130)

NOTICE
 I, Raj Kumar Bagaria, Director at Bagaria Trading Pvt Ltd, having registered office at 16 Netaji Subhas Road, 4th floor, Kolkata 700001, would like to inform that the following Share Certificates are LOST/MISPLACED from 16, Netaji Subhas Road, 4th floor, Kolkata-700001 on 8th February 2025 at about 10 A.M.
 A General Diary has been lodged dated 10th February, 2025 GDE No. 793 at Haro Street Police Station.
 I have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate certificate(s). Any person having claim in respect of the said shares should lodge such claims with the Company at its above referred address within 15 days from this date, else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate(s) and no further claim will be entertained by the Company thereafter.

Company	Certificate No.	Distinctive Nos.	No. of Shares
Linde India	419699	19786031-19786031	1
	419699	35434772-35434821	50
	419699	19785961-19786010	50
Total			101

Date : 13.02.2025
 Place : Kolkata
 For, Bagaria Trading Pvt Ltd
 Raj Kumar Bagaria, Director

LYONS CORPORATE MARKET LIMITED
 (CIN:L74140WB1994PLC061497)
 33A, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU ROAD KOLKATA 700071
 Website: www.lyonscorporate.com
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2024

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31-12-2024	30-09-2024	31-12-2023	31-12-2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	20.61	20.89	20.75	63.10	45.60
2.	Profit before Exceptional Items and Tax	(7.49)	(9.66)	(6.55)	(22.39)	(14.02)
3.	Exceptional Items	-	(30.00)	-	(30.00)	-
4.	Profit before Tax	(7.49)	(39.66)	(6.55)	(52.39)	(14.02)
5.	Net Profit after Tax	(7.84)	(39.66)	(7.40)	(52.74)	(14.87)
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	(7.84)	(39.66)	(7.40)	(52.74)	(14.87)
7.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	467.80	467.80	467.80	467.80	467.80
8.	Earning Per Share (Basic & Diluted) (in Rs.)	(0.17)	(0.85)	(0.16)	(1.13)	(0.32)

Notes:
 1. The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 13th February 2025.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on Company's website on www.lyonscorporate.com.
 By Order of the Board
 Sd/-
 Prity Agarwal
 Company Secretary
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 13th February 2025

ABHA PROPERTY PROJECT LIMITED
 (CIN : L51909WB2001PLC093941)
 Regd. Office : 29, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, 4th Floor, Room No. 407, Kolkata - 700 013.
 Phone : 6644 7200, Email : abhaproperty@gmail.com
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTH ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2024

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Month Ended		
	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	2.79	0.47	8.42	6.83	363.90	45.03	458.69	314.07	
Net Profit/(Loss) from Ordinary activities (before tax and Exceptional Items)	(0.29)	(2.34)	(9.70)	(594.26)	360.33	42.01	708.74	294.59	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(0.29)	(2.34)	(9.70)	(594.26)	360.33	42.01	708.74	294.59	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(0.29)	(2.34)	(9.70)	(447.42)	308.10	37.61	636.08	260.54	
Total Other Comprehensive Income	(885.64)	753.10	(753.10)	753.10	-	758.66	1,168.26	1,625.74	
Total Comprehensive Income	(885.93)	750.76	(762.80)	305.68	308.10	796.27	1,804.34	1,886.28	
Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Rs.10/- each)	1,140.00	190.00	1,140.00	190.00	1,140.00	190.00	1,140.00	190.00	
Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	7,514.25	-	-	-	15,118.42	
Earning Per Share of Rs. 10/- each (EPS) (not annualised) (in Rs.)									
a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items	(0.00)	(0.12)	(0.09)	(23.55)	4.38	1.98	5.58	13.71	
b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items	(0.00)	(0.12)	(0.09)	(23.55)	4.38	1.98	5.58	13.71	

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statements of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter & nine month ended 31st December, 2024 filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with other relevant rules issued hereunder. The full format of the Statements of Standalone & Consolidated quarterly & nine month ended Financial Results have been submitted to the Calcutta Stock Exchange.
 2. The Financial Results and this extract have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their meetings held on 13th February, 2025. The limited review of these results has been done by Statutory Auditors of the company - M/s Rajgaria & Associates.
 3. Figures for the previous period have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of current period wherever necessary.
 For Abha Property Project Ltd.
 Sd/-
 Amit Agarwalla
 Managing Director
 DIN : 00338061
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 13th February 2025

For All Advertisement Booking
 Call : 9836677433, 7003319424

Emami Frank Ross Limited
 (CIN:U24232WB1919PLC003123)
 Regd Office:- 7, Jawaharlal Nehru Road- Kolkata-700013
Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2024
 Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

SL NO.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended		Year Ended	Quarter ended		Year Ended
		31-Dec-24	30-Sep-24	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-24	30-Sep-24	31-Dec-23
		Reviewed	Reviewed	Audited	Reviewed	Reviewed	Audited
1.	Total income from operations	15,602.48	15,153.09	15,793.16	44,897.03	45,215.00	60,806.18
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(78.78)	(323.38)	603.54	(734.66)	(99.90)	(659.82)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before taxes (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(78.78)	(323.38)	603.54	(734.66)	(99.90)	(659.82)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after taxes (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(85.97)	(217.61)	397.90	(530.72)	(50.76)	(340.96)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(100.75)	(210.70)	400.26	(515.30)	(32.15)	(233.47)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs 10/-)	408.27	408.27	408.27	408.27	408.27	408.27
7.	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Net Worth	(7,055.35)	(6,954.59)	(6,338.63)	(7,055.35)	(6,338.63)	(6,540.02)
9.	Long Term Debt to Working Capital	5.06	5.06	1.56	5.06	1.56	1.82
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	(3.22)	(3.01)	(3.08)	(3.22)	(3.08)	(5.40)
12.	Earnings per share (of Rs10/- each) (Not annualised)						
1.	Basic	(2.11)	(5.33)	9.75	(13.00)	(1.24)	(8.35)
2.	Diluted	(2.11)	(5.33)	9.75	(13.00)	(1.24)	(8.35)
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
14.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.18	0.33	0.18	0.18	0.18	0.57
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.37	1.16	1.62	1.37	1.62	1.20

Notes:
 1. The above unaudited Standalone & Consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meeting held on 12th February 2025.
 2. The financial results are available on the Company's website at <http://www.emami-frankrosspharmacy.com>
 3. Comparative figures of the previous period have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.
 4. The Financial accounts of M/s Lyfresh Private Limited (wholly owned subsidiary) was made available to the Company for consolidation on a yearly basis and thus the results for the quarter ended 31-12-24 as stated above relates to the Standalone accounts, whereas the results for the year ended 31-03-2024 is on a consolidated basis. Since the company has already written off, in full, the amount of investment in and loan to the above subsidiary aggregating to Rs.12.19 crores in the year ended March 2022 the non consolidation of results as stated above, would not have any financial impact on the consolidated accounts.
 Sd/-
 Gautam Jata
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00604926
 Place: Kolkata
 Date: 12th February, 2025

J R D FINANCE LIMITED
 Regd. Off : 1/1A, Bipilabi Anukul Chandra Street, 5th Floor, Room No. 5G, Kolkata - 700 072, Tel : + 91 33 4006 8062; Email Id: fin.jrd@gmail.com
 Website : www.jrdfinance.com CIN: L65999WB1993PLC058107

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024

Sl No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024		31.12.2023		
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from operations	85.05	83.59	74.95	246.89	226.72
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	4.40	2.98	1.55	10.83	6.86
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	4.40	2.98	1.55	10.83	6.86
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	3.50	2.33	1.55	8.38	5.56
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	3.50	2.33	1.55	8.38	5.56
6.	Equity Share Capital	272.03	272.03	272.03	272.03	272.03
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	171.60
8.	Earning Per Share (of ₹10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic ₹	0.13	0.09	0.06	0.31	0.00	0.24
Diluted ₹	0.13	0.09	0.06	0.31	0.00	0.24

Notes:
 1. The above financial results which have been prepared in accordance with (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated July 5, 2016, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February, 13 2025. It has been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the company.
 2. The Company is primarily engaged in NBFC activities. In terms of Ind AS 108 - 'Operating Segments', the company has one business segment i.e. Financing Activities and related products and all other activities revolve around the said business.
 3. The full format of these financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.mse.in and the Company's website at www.jrdfinance.com.
 4. Previous periods' figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.
 Sd/-
 Dilip Kumar Choudhary
 Director
 (DIN - 00080390)
 Place : Kolkata
 Date : 13.02.2025

OMNIHOLDINGS LIMITED
 Regd. Office : 18, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700001
 CIN: L51100WB1979PLC032376 Phone: 22309095, E-mail: omnikol1979@gmail.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024

Sl No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended		Year to date	
		31.12.2024		31.12.2024	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	0	0	0	15310.60
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	-367.01	-865.09	1813.42	-166.84
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional items and/ or extraordinary items)	-367.01	-865.09	1813.42	-166.84
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional items and/ or extraordinary items)	-367.01	-865.09	1813.42	-184.55
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	-47,148.62	37,438.31	240,467.55	240,885.22
6.	Equity Share Capital	240,000	240,000	240,000	240,000
7.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	2,027,645.65	1,686,241.08	2,027,645.65	2,027,645.65
8.	Earnings Per Share of ₹1/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
(A) Basic	-0.15	-0.36	0.76	0.08	4.07
(B) Diluted	-0.15	-0.36	0.76	0.08	4.07

Note: (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the Standalone Financial Results is available on the Calcutta Stock Exchange website (www.csindia.com) and Company's website (www.omniholdings.in).
 Sd/-
 (A K Lohia)
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00613114
 Place : Kolkata
 Dated : 13.02.2025

INCON ENGINEERS LIMITED
 B-6/3, I.D.A., UPPAL, HYDERABAD-500039. CIN : L74210TG1970PLC001319

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED, DECEMBER 31, 2024 (RS. IN LAKHS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended
		31-12-2024	31-12-2023	31-12-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations	24.27	3.88	31.55	11.51	24.06
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.00)	(13.60)	(31.50)	(38.34)	(47.17)
3.	Net Profit/Loss for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.00)	(13.60)	(31.50)	(38.34)	(47.17)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(7.00)	(13.60)	(31.50)	(38.34)	(47.17)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)	(7.00)	(13.60)	(31.50)	(38.34)	(47.91)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	432.71	432.71	432.71	432.71	432.71
7.	Earning per share (of Rs.10/- each) (for the continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic/Diluted	(0.16)	(0.31)	(0.73)	(0.89)	(1.09)	

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 2015, the full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and company website www.incon.in. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code.
 The above unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and there after approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 13th February, 2025
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 Hima Bindu Sagala
 Director
 DIN:09520601
 Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 13-02-2025

SIMPLEX INFRASTRUCTURES LIMITED
 CIN:L45209WB1924PLC004969
 Regd Office: 'SIMPLEX HOUSE', 27, Shakespear Sarani, Kolkata - 700017
 Phone: +91 033 23011600, Fax: 033 2289 1468
 E-mail: secretarial.legal@simplexinfra.com; Website: www.simplexinfra.com

INTIMATION FOR EXTRA-ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING

Dear Members,
 1. Notice is hereby given that an Extra-Ordinary General Meeting ("EGM") of Simplex Infrastructures Limited ("Company") will be held on **Wednesday, 12th March, 2025 at 12.30 PM** through Video Conference ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") facility in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder, read with General Circulars dated 8th April, 2020, 13th April, 2020, 5th May, 2020, 13th January, 2021, 14th December, 2021, 5th May, 2022, 28th December, 2022 and 25th September, 2023 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars") and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") read with SEBI Circular dated 13th May, 2022, 5th January, 2023 and 07th October, 2023 without physical presence of Members at a common venue. Members can attend and participate in the EGM through the VC/OAVM facility only

